## Attachment 1 to the Statement of Work Huerfano County Department of Social Services State Fiscal Year Allocation

Huerfano County Department of Social Services agrees to participate in the County Leased Computer Program under the terms set forth in this Agreement by the Colorado Department of Human Services.

Huerfano County Department of Social Services agrees to an allocation of \$19,503 for the three-year lease cycle starting in state fiscal year 2022-23 and agrees to abide by the terms in this Agreement, including those terms that outline County obligations if Huerfano County Department of Social Services orders computer devices for the totality of above state fiscal year that exceeds the dollar value of the above County state fiscal year allocation.

	Date:
~ 1 1	

John Galusha County Title: Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners County Name: Huerfano County

By:

Date:

By: Arica Andreatta County Title: Commissioner County Name: Huerfano County

By:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Karl Sporleder County Title: Commissioner County Name: Huerfano County